spreads. Usually each analysis incorporate what management deems the most appropriate assumptions about customer behaviour in an interest/
profit rate scenario. However, in certain cases, assumptions are deliberately changed to test the Group’s exposure to a specified event.

	 The Group’s strategy seeks to optimise exposure to IRR/RORBB within Management-approved limits. This is achieved through the ability to
reposition the interest/profit rate exposure of the statement of financial position using dynamic product and funding strategies, supported by
interest/profit rate hedging activities using interest/profit rate swaps and other derivatives. These approaches are governed by the Group’s policies
in the areas of product and liquidity management as well as the Trading Book and Banking Book Policy, hedging policies and Non-Traded Interest/
Profit Rate Risk Framework.

	 IRR/RORBB exposures are monitored by IBMR and positions reported to the GALCO and/or GMRC, RMC and Board.

	 Table 11.2: Interest Rate Risk/Rate of Return Risk Sensitivity in the Banking Book

	 The IRR/RORBB sensitivity for the Group is as follows:

31 March 2019

Interest Rate/
Rate of Return

+100 bps
RM’000

Interest Rate/
Rate of Return

-100 bps
RM’000

Impact on Profit Before Taxation  62,680  (62,680)

Impact on Equity  (504,920)  561,306

31 March 2018 (Restated)

Interest Rate/
Rate of Return

+100 bps
RM’000

Interest Rate/
Rate of Return

-100 bps
RM’000

Impact on Profit Before Taxation  153,584  (153,584)

Impact on Equity  (428,774)  486,994

PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURE

353

F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T  2019

ambankgroup.com

Pil lar  3  D isclosure

12.0	 EQUITIES (BANKING BOOK POSITIONS)

	 Equity risk is the potential loss that may be incurred on equity investments in the banking book. The Group’s equity exposures in the banking book are
primarily categorised as equity investments that are taken for strategic and other objectives. Where an equity investment is undertaken for a strategic
purpose, such investment will be made only after extensive analysis and due diligence. Equity investments undertaken for other business objectives